8K x 8 Static RAM
CY6264
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-02367 Rev. **   Revised June 27, 2005
Features
• 55, 70 ns access times
• CMOS for optimum speed/power
• Easy memory expansion with CE1, CE2, and OE

CY6264
Document #: 001-02367 Rev. ** Page 8 of 10
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY6264-55SC S28.33 28-Lead 330-Mil SOIC[13] Commercial
70 CY6264-70SC S28.33 28-Lead 330-Mil SOIC[13] Commercial
55 CY6264-55SNC SN28 28-Lead 300-Mil SOIC Commercial
55 CY6264-55SNXC SN28 28-Lead 300-Mil SOIC (Pb-free) Commercial
70 CY6264-70SNC SN28 28-Lead 300-Mil SOIC Commercial
70 CY6264-70SNXC SN28 28-Lead 300-Mil SOIC (Pb-free) Commercial
70 CY6264-70SNI SN28 28-Lead 300-Mil SOIC Industrial
70 CY6264-70SNXI SN28 28-Lead 300-Mil SOIC (Pb-free) Industrial
Shaded areas contain advance information.
Package Diagrams
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES MIN.
MAX.